
AGAND 

rTAYAS 

No.SBS/MEFI/Rep Qun/2023 

SI No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Sealed competitive quotations are invited from dealers / service firms for repairing the 
following items of the School of Biosciences, Mahatma Gandhi Univesity, Kottayam. 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

Visible 

(istd. By Kerala Legislature vide Notification No. 3431/L.eg C1/85/Law dt 17.4.1985) 

SCHOOL OF BIOSCIENCES 

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY 

Spectrophotometer 
pH Meter 

Name of Instrument Room No 

Biosafety Cabinet 

Magnetic Stirrer 

Shaking Incubator 

pH Meter 

Laminar Air Flow 

pH Meter 

Centrifuge 
Digital Balance 

KOTTAYAM - 686560. Ph: (0481 -2731035 
Website : mgu.ac.in E-mail: bio.sc.office@gmail.com 

Refrigerated Centrifuge 

UNIVE 

QUOTATION NOTICE 

114 

214 

211 

205 

205 

205 

12 

205 

18 

15 

Year of 
Purchase 

2014 

2012 

2014 

2011 

2010 

2004 

2012 

2012 

2018 

2014 

2013 

Make 

Labtronics 

Eutech 

Beston 

Remi 

Kemi 

Labline 

Eutech 

Eutech 

Eltech 

Kemi 

08.09.2023 

Shimadzu 

Warranty/ 
AMC 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

The cover containing the quotations should be super scribed with the reference number cited 
above and the same should reach the Head of the Department, School of Biosciences on or before. 03.00 
PM on 18.09.2023. Quotations will be opened at 04:00 PM on 18.09.2023 at the office of the School of 
Biosciences. The instruments can be inspected before submitting the quotation on a visit to the department 
during office hours from Monday to Friday (10.00AM to 04.00PM). 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
Head of Department 

School of Bioscience 
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