

## MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY

(Estd. By Kerala Legislature vide Notification No.3431/Leg C1/85/Law dt.17.4.1985)

## SCHOOL OF BIOSCIENCES

KOTTAYAM - 686560. Ph: 0481 -2731035

Website: mgu.ac.in E-mail: bio.sc.office@gmail.com

No.SBS/MEF1/Rep Qtn/2023

08.09.2023

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

Sealed competitive quotations are invited from dealers / service firms for repairing the following items of the School of Biosciences, Mahatma Gandhi Univesity, Kottayam.

Sl No	Name of Instrument	Room No	Year of Purchase	<u>Make</u>	<u>Warranty/</u> <u>AMC</u>
1	Visible Spectrophotometer	114	2014	Labtronics	Nil
2	pH Meter	214	2012	Eutech	Nil
3	Biosafety Cabinet	211	2014	Beston	Nil
4	Magnetic Stirrer	205	2011	Remi	Nil
5	Shaking Incubator	205	2010	Kemi	Nil
6	Laminar Air Flow	205	2004	Labline	Nil
7	pH Meter	12	2012	Eutech	Nil
8	pH Meter	205	2012	Eutech	Nil
9	Refrigerated Centrifuge	18	2018	Eltech	Nil
10	Centrifuge	15	2014	Kemi	Nil
11	Digital Balance	15	2013	Shimadzu	Nil

The cover containing the quotations should be super scribed with the reference number cited above and the same should reach the **Head of the Department**, **School of Biosciences on or before. 03.00 PM on 18.09.2023**. Quotations will be opened at **04:00 PM on 18.09.2023** at the office of the **School of Biosciences**. The instruments can be inspected before submitting the quotation on a visit to the department during office hours from Monday to Friday (10.00AM to 04.00PM).

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT

Head of Department School of Bioscience

